Patent

RECC

## 102310522

12-13-2002

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

Warren O. Smith

2-9-02

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Partnership of Gale Parcell, Ted Kazear, William Waddell Jr and Jerry Austin who are also the Stock holders of III Pros Plus 804 Del Monte Lane Boulder City, Nevada 89005

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No

- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement Patent Application Serial No.: 0 () Change of Name Filing Date: () Other: (x) Patent No.: Des 363,962 Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in Issue Date: November 7, 1995 numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) Date: December 20, 1995 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No. 5 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed **Rob L. Phillips** 8. Deposit account number: --**OUIRK & TRATOS 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway** Suite 500 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 Attorney's Docket No. Austin 02-01.PA
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: total # involved: one
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jerry Austin Name of Person Signing

Gewitin Signature

11-29-02 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

		Commissioner for Patents	
12/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000143 D36396			
12/12/2002 DBY/HE 00000143 D36396		Box Assignments	4
	40.00 DP	Washington, D.C. 20231	
I hereby certify that this correspond addressed to Commissioner of Pate G:\RPhillips\Austri, Jerry\assign-cover.wpd	dende is being nts and Trade	g deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with suffic mark, Washington D.C. 20231 on <u>December</u> Barbara J. Enlow	ient postage as first class mail in an envelope ි ද දර්ගය

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0934

I WARLEN O. Smith of sound mind ON THE 20th DAY OF DECEMber 1995, do hearby TRANSFOR The PRITENT Rights (Des. 363,962) of the WizAnd Wedge GOIFCIUD TO THE PHATMERShip OF GAL PARCEIL, TEd KAZEAR, Willard WADdell JR AND JERRY Austin who are Also The Stock holders OF III PROS Plus.

Warren O. Smith

Blond Mitness J.P. Le Blond

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 12/09/2002